
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:67
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
RESTARTING OF RAIL SERVICES
CHANDRA VIJAY SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the existence o f a disused Railway track from Raja-ka-Sahaspur Junction to Sambhal in Moradabad Division under Northern Railway;

(b) if so, whether the Government are also aware of the inconvenience caused to the travelling public by discontinuing rail services and the loss to the Railways by its stock lying disused and being pilfered;

(c) if so, whether the Government are planning to restart rail services on that route; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) to (b) One pair of passenger train viz. 1SRM/2SRM Sambhal Hatim Sarai-Moradabad passenger is already serving the Raja-ka-Sahaspur-Sambhal Hatim Sarai section.

(c) No train has been cancelled on this section.

(d) Does not arise.
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